

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## **PRESS RELEASE**

April 1, 2015

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

## Family Programs at the Modesto Library

The Modesto Library will offer free activities for children of all ages this month, beginning with LEGO days on Wednesdays, April 8 and 22 at 3:30 p.m. Participants will have the opportunity to build LEGO displays for the library. Duplo blocks will be available for children under the age of four, however they must have direct parental supervision.

All ages are invited to enjoy Table Top Game Week April 6 - 11. Families can enjoy an assortment of board games all day April 6 - 9, and from 1 to 3 p.m. on Saturday, April 11. Board games offer families an opportunity to practice teamwork and communication.

The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I Street in Modesto. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library's Children and Teen Department at (209) 558-7810.

# # #